
1. PMB v. FARMER RUDOLPHS CREAMERY 
Legal Docket No. CE-24-009 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, failed to renew their Pennsylvania 
Milk Board (PMB) hauler license when due and was found to be operating 
without a valid license for 12 days of the 2024-2025 license year, in 
violation of Section 401 of the Milk Marketing Law (Act of April 28, 
1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 et. seq.)). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $600. 

2. PMB v. R&D ADAMS DAIRY FARM D/B/A ADAMS DAIRY TRUCKING 
Legal Docket No. CE-24-008 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, failed to renew their Pennsylvania 
Milk Board (PMB) hauler license when due and was found to be operating 
without a valid license for 2 days of the 2024-2025 license year, in 
violation of Section 401 of the Milk Marketing Law (Act of April 28, 
1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 et. seq.)). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $100. 

3. PMB v. LD & SONS TRUCKING LLC 
Legal Docket No. CE-24-007 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk hauler, failed to renew their Pennsylvania 
Milk Board (PMB) hauler license when due and was found to be operating 
without a valid license for 1 day of the 2024-2025 license year, in 
violation of Section 401 of the Milk Marketing Law (Act of April 28, 
1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 et. seq.)). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $50. 

4. PMB v. RAINFOREST DISTRIBUTION CORP 
Legal Docket No. CE-24-014 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk subdealer, failed to renew their 
Pennsylvania Milk Board (PMB subdealer license when due and was 
found to be operating without a valid license for 8 days of the 2024-2025 



license year, in violation of Section 401 of the Milk Marketing Law (Act 
of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 et. seq.)). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $400. 

5. PMB v. THE CHEFS WAREHOUSE MID-ATLANTIC LLC 
Legal Docket No. CE-24-020 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk subdealer, failed to renew their 
Pennsylvania Milk Board (PMB) subdealer license when due and was 
found to be operating without a valid license for 3 days of the 2024-2025 
license year, in violation of Section 401 of the Milk Marketing Law (Act 
of April 28, 1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 et. seq.)). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $150. 

6. PMB v. MELVIN H OBERHOLTZER JR D/B/A TWILIGHT ACRES CREAMERY 
Legal Docket No. CE-24-022 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to renew their Pennsylvania 
Milk Board (PMB) dealer license when due and was found to be operating 
without a valid license for 26 days of the 2024-2025 license year, in 
violation of Section 401 of the Milk Marketing Law (Act of April 28, 
1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 et. seq.)). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $650. 

7. PMMB v. MONTENA-TARANTO FOODS 
Legal Docket No. CA-24-004  
 
Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to make timely payments to a 

Pennsylvania cooperative when due, in violation of Section 626.5 of the 
Milk Producers’ Security Act (31 P.S. § 626.5) and of Milk Marketing 
Board Regulation 7 Pa. Code Section 143.12(a). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $500. 

 



8. PMB v. FARMER RUDOLPHS CREAMERY 
Legal Docket No. CE-24-023 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to renew their Pennsylvania 
Milk Board (PMB) dealer license when due and was found to be operating 
without a valid license for 30 days of the 2024-2025 license year, in 
violation of Section 401 of the Milk Marketing Law (Act of April 28, 
1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 et. seq.)). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $1,500. 

9. PMB v. NEW ALBERTSONS, LP D/B/A LUCERNE DAIRY 
Legal Docket No. CE-24-004 

Violation: This Defendant, a licensed milk dealer, failed to renew their Pennsylvania 
Milk Board (PMB) dealer license when due and was found to be operating 
without a valid license for 18 days of the 2024-2025 license year, in 
violation of Section 401 of the Milk Marketing Law (Act of April 28, 
1937, P.L. 417, as amended (31 P.S. §700j-101 et. seq.)). 

Disposition: Defendant executed a Consent Order which acknowledged this violation 
and consented to the settlement of the Citation with the Board in the 
amount of $900. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


